



	Q3 2024	Q2 2024	Q1 2024	Q4 2023	Q3 2023	Q2 2023	Q1 2023	Q4 2022	Q3 2022	Q2 2022	Q1 2022	Q4 2021	Q3 2021	Q2 2021	Q1 2021	Q4 2020	Q3 2020	Q2 2020	Q1 2020
<b>INTEREST COVERAGE RATIO</b>																			
Operating result	312,8	301,2	185,5	518,7	381,1	363,9	313,5	547,2	397,8	351,0	209,1	403,3	261,1	241,3	100,1	283,6	176,3	110,1	-24,1
Financial income	1,0	1,0	1,8	4,0	3,5	0,9	1,1	0,5	1,1	1,5	0,6	0,7	0,6	0,9	0,8	0,1	0,6	2,9	0,5
Financial expenses	-37,7	-34,4	-33,0	-42,1	-39,6	-36,0	-29,6	-22,5	-14,1	-11,9	-10,2	-10,6	-11,6	-10,3	-13,5	-14,6	-15,8	-20,2	-18,4
<b>INTEREST COVERAGE RATIO, QUARTER, TIMES</b>	<b>8,3</b>	<b>8,8</b>	<b>5,7</b>	<b>12,4</b>	<b>9,7</b>	<b>10,1</b>	<b>10,6</b>	<b>24,4</b>	<b>28,2</b>	<b>29,6</b>	<b>20,6</b>	<b>38,1</b>	<b>22,6</b>	<b>23,6</b>	<b>7,5</b>	<b>19,5</b>	<b>11,2</b>	<b>5,6</b>	<b>-1,3</b>
<b>INTEREST COVERAGE RATIO, ACCUMULATED, TIMES</b>	<b>7,6</b>	<b>7,3</b>	<b>5,7</b>	<b>10,8</b>	<b>10,1</b>	<b>10,4</b>	<b>10,6</b>	<b>25,7</b>	<b>26,5</b>	<b>25,4</b>	<b>20,6</b>	<b>21,9</b>	<b>17,1</b>	<b>14,4</b>	<b>7,5</b>	<b>8,0</b>	<b>4,9</b>	<b>2,3</b>	<b>-1,3</b>
<b>CAPITAL TURNOVER</b>																			
Net sales	2 308,3	2 397,9	1 995,2	2 735,9	2 337,0	2 304,5	2 135,5	2 815,1	2 234,4	2 019,2	1 774,9	2 306,7	1 663,5	1 486,8	1 261,6	1 873,2	1 470,1	1 314,5	1 440,9
Rolling 12 month's net sales	9 437,3	9 466,0	9 372,6	9 512,9	9 592,1	9 489,5	9 204,2	8 843,6	8 335,2	7 764,3	7 231,9	6 718,6	6 285,1	6 091,8	5 919,4	6 098,8	6 249,7	6 465,0	6 839,5
Total assets	10 860,0	10 850,5	10 797,5	10 739,3	11 426,4	11 277,2	10 837,4	10 943,6	10 326,2	8 524,8	7 744,1	7 660,6	7 415,9	7 128,1	7 140,2	7 216,7	7 880,1	7 936,9	8 416,2
Average total assets	10 799,7	10 794,9	10 768,4	10 841,5	11 185,0	11 110,4	10 890,5	9 302,1	8 993,4	8 092,7	7 702,4	7 438,6	7 316,3	7 172,4	7 178,4	7 805,5	8 137,2	8 165,6	8 405,2
<b>CAPITAL TURNOVER, TIMES</b>	<b>0,9</b>	<b>0,9</b>	<b>0,9</b>	<b>0,9</b>	<b>0,9</b>	<b>0,9</b>	<b>0,8</b>	<b>1,0</b>	<b>0,9</b>	<b>1,0</b>	<b>0,9</b>	<b>0,9</b>	<b>0,9</b>	<b>0,8</b>	<b>0,8</b>	<b>0,8</b>	<b>0,8</b>	<b>0,8</b>	<b>0,8</b>
<b>INVENTORY TURNOVER</b>																			
Cost for goods for resale	1 180,7	1 223,6	1 003,3	1 312,3	1 200,5	1 164,8	1 052,6	1 415,4	1 131,6	989,8	931,6	1 203,3	860,4	769,2	656,4	1 007,7	843,9	799,7	810,2
Rolling 12 month's cost for goods for resale	4 719,9	4 739,7	4 680,9	4 730,2	4 833,4	4 764,4	4 589,4	4 468,4	4 256,3	3 985,1	3 764,5	3 489,3	3 293,7	3 277,2	3 307,7	3 461,5	3 533,1	3 612,3	3 715,9
Inventory	5 118,6	5 112,3	5 291,8	5 346,8	5 828,6	5 714,8	5 544,3	5 297,7	4 827,4	3 650,7	3 200,0	2 937,6	2 965,3	2 777,4	2 932,7	2 883,0	3 485,4	3 605,9	3 786,4
Average inventory	5 232,7	5 229,6	5 319,3	5 322,3	4 739,7	4 682,8	4 372,2	4 117,7	3 882,5	3 294,2	3 068,8	2 910,3	2 924,2	2 830,2	2 907,9	3 220,5	3 521,6	3 581,9	3 672,2
<b>INVENTORY TURNOVER, TIMES</b>	<b>0,9</b>	<b>0,9</b>	<b>0,9</b>	<b>0,9</b>	<b>1,0</b>	<b>1,0</b>	<b>1,0</b>	<b>1,1</b>	<b>1,1</b>	<b>1,2</b>	<b>1,2</b>	<b>1,2</b>	<b>1,1</b>	<b>1,2</b>	<b>1,1</b>	<b>1,1</b>	<b>1,0</b>	<b>1,0</b>	<b>1,0</b>
<b>NET DEBT TO CREDIT INSTITUTES</b>																			
Long-term interest-bearing liabilities	2 207,9	2 274,5	2 283,4	2 194,9	2 641,6	2 797,1	2 651,4	2 418,4	2 037,9	1 436,2	1 177,2	1 166,8	1 231,5	1 514,4	1 620,4	1 933,3	2 126,0	2 444,6	2 723,7
Short-term interest-bearing liabilities	194,2	194,5	206,1	206,6	225,2	269,3	289,8	330,6	252,9	225,4	216,7	229,9	198,8	198,6	242,5	209,4	497,2	489,8	473,6
Liquid assets	-474,7	-492,0	-475,9	-372,6	-299,6	-416,5	-376,7	-419,4	-279,2	-305,5	-298,6	-327,9	-311,0	-405,8	-344,8	-325,1	-226,8	-277,8	-257,6
Current and non-current lease liabilities	-673,8	-624,3	-662,3	-560,4	-625,8	-649,0	-664,4	-694,2	-658,1	-660,9	-690,3	-693,7	-692,6	-713,8	-742,3	-741,8	-766,6	-757,9	-794,2
<b>NET DEBT TO CREDIT INSTITUTES, SEK MILLION</b>	<b>1 253,7</b>	<b>1 352,7</b>	<b>1 351,3</b>	<b>1 468,5</b>	<b>1 940,5</b>	<b>2 009,9</b>	<b>1 900,2</b>	<b>1 635,4</b>	<b>1 353,4</b>	<b>695,2</b>	<b>405,0</b>	<b>375,1</b>	<b>426,7</b>	<b>593,4</b>	<b>775,8</b>	<b>1 075,9</b>	<b>1 629,8</b>	<b>1 898,8</b>	<b>2 145,3</b>

\* Starting from the fourth quarter 2019, return on equity and return on capital employed are calculated by using result measures for rolling 12 months. All comparable information in the table has been recalculated in order to allow comparison.